Stainless Steel  High Vacuum
Angle/In-line Valve
Series XM
Angle type/
Series XM Series XY
In-line type/
Series XY
Light weight & compact—————————

(between lead wire and the case)
Lead Wire Length
How to Order
Ex.)
0.5m
3mL
Nil
Lead wire length
LD-M9P
Contact Protection Box/CD-P11, CD-P12
<Applicable switch type>
Specifications
Internal circuit
Dimensions
Contact Protection Box/Connection Method
∗ Lead wire length —— Switch connection side 0.5m
Load connecting side 0.5m
Auto switch types,
D-A9� and A9�V are not incorporated with the contact  protection circuit.
1. In the case operation load is an inductive load.
2. In the case the wiring length to load is more than 5m.
3. In the case the load voltage is 100 or 200V AC.
    Be sure to use the contact protection box in any case mentioned above.
    Otherwise, the contact life may be shortened.  (Due to permanent energizing conditions.)
Model number
Load voltage
Max. load current
CD-P11
CD-P11
100V AC
25mA
200V AC
12.5mA
CD-P12
24V DC
50mA
CD-P12
Surge absorber
Choke
coil
OUT Brown
~
OUT Blue
OUT(+)
Brown
OUT(-)
Blue
Choke coil
Zener diode
For connection of the switch body and the contact protection box, connect
the lead wire in the side indicated as "SWITCH" on the contact protection
box to the lead wire from the switch body.  The length of lead wire
between the switch body and the contact protection box should be within
1m and they should be set as close together as possible.
17
Prior to Use
Auto Switches/Connections and Examples
Basic Wiring
Solid state 3-wire NPN
•Sink input
3-wire NPN
•3-wire
2-wire
•Source input
3-wire PNP
NPN/OR connection
•2-wire (2 pcs.) OR connection
2-wire 2-wire